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The Chinese University of Hong Kong

Programme Requirements for JUPAS Admission (2018 Entry)

Specific Requirements
JUPAS C Subject Elective Subject
Catalogue  Programme/ Stream ore subjects ective Subjects Additional Remarks  Note
No. . . Liberal Elective Elective Subject 2
EnelShfekinesey faths Studies Subject 1 or M1/M2
FACULTY OF ARTS
Note 1
JS4006 | Anthropology 3 3 2 2 3 3 -- Note 2
15401  Chinese Language and 3 3 2 2 3 3 - Note 1
Literature
JS4020 | Cultural Studies 3 3 2 2 3 3 - Note 1
JS4022 | Cultural Management 3 3 2 2 3 3 - Note 1
154032  English 3 3 2 2 3 3 Literature in English .\  ,
is preferred
JS4044 | Fine Arts 3 3 2 2 3 3 Visual Arts is preferred Note 2
JS4056 History 3 3 2 2 3 3 --
JS4068 | Japanese Studies 3 3 2 2 3 3 --
JS4070  Linguistics 3 3 2 2 3 3 --
. - Note 1
JS4082 | Music 3 3 2 2 3 3 Music is preferred N
ote 3
JS4094 | Philosophy 3 3 2 2 3 3 -- Note 1
JS4109 | Religious Studies 3 3 2 2 3 3 - Note 1
JS4111 Theology 3 3 2 2 3 3 = Note 2
JS4123 | Translation 3 3 3 3 3 3 -
FACULTY OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
JS4202 | Integrated BBA 3 3 2 2 3 3 -
JS4214 | Global Business Studies 5 4 3 3 3 3 - Note 4
154226 Hospitality and Real 4 3 ) ) 3 3 B
Estate
Insurance, Financial and
154238 . . 3 3 3 2 3 3 - Note 2
Actuarial Analysis
JS4240 | Professional Accountancy 4 3 3 2 3 3 - Note 2
JS4252 | Quantitative Finance 3 3 3 2 3 3 - Note 2
Interdisciplinary Major
154254 | Programme in Global 5 4 3 2 3 3 -
Economics and Finance
Jsa264 BBAUBBA) - JD Double 5 4 3 3 3 3 - Note 5
Degree Programme
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JUPAS

Catalogue

No.

Programme/ Stream

Specific Requirements
Core Subjects

Elective
Subject 1

Liberal

English Chinese Maths Studies

Elective Subjects
Elective Subject 2

or M1/M2

Additional Remarks Note

FACULTY OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

154276

154288

Quantitative Finance and

Risk Management
Science

International Business
and Chinese Enterprise

-- Note 2

- Note 4

FACULTY OF EDUCATION

154329

154331

154343

154355

154361

Physical Education,
Exercise Science and
Health

BA (Chinese Language
Studies) and BEd
(Chinese Language
Education)

BA (English Studies) and
BEd (English Language
Education)

Liberal Studies

BEd in Mathematics and
Mathematics Education

FACULTY OF ENGINEERING

3 3 2 2 3
3 4 2 2 3
4 3 2 2 3
3 3 2 3 3
3 3 4 2 3

3

Mathematics
(Module 1 or 2)

- Note 1

-- Note 1

- Note 1

3

154401

154428

Engineering

- Computer Engineering

- Computer Science

- Information
Engineering

- Mathematics and
Information
Engineering

- Mechanical and
Automation
Engineering

- Systems Engineering
and Engineering
Management

BEng in Financial
Technology

One of the
following subjects:

- Mathematics
(Module 1 or 2)

- Biology
- Chemistry

- Combined
Science

- Physics
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3(a)

(a) The following
subjects are
preferred:

Mathematics

(Module 1 or 2)

Biology

Chemistry

Combined
Science

Note 2

Design and
Applied
Technology

Information and
Communication
Technology

- Physics
The following subjects
are preferred:

- Mathematics
(Module 1 or 2)

- Biology

- Business Accounting
and Financial Studies
. Note 2
- Chemistry
- Combined Science
- Economics

- Information and
Communication
Technology

- Physics



Specific Requirements
JUPAS

Catalogue  Programme/ Stream
No. Liberal Elective Elective Subject 2

e Studies Subject 1 or M1/M2

FACULTY OF ENGINEERING

One of the
following subjects:

Core Subjects Elective Subjects Additional Remarks  Note

- Mathematics
(Module 1 or 2)

- Biology
- Chemistry
BEng in Electronic

. . 3 3 3 2 - Combined 3 - Note 2
Engineering

Science

154434

- Information and
Communication
Technology

- Physics
3

One of the
following subjects:

- Mathematics
(Module 1 or 2)

BEng in Biomedical - Biology

Engineering - Chemistry
- Combined
Science

154460

- Physics
3
One of the
following subjects:
- Mathematics
(Module 1 or 2)
- Biology
- Chemistry

- Combined
BEng in Energy and SelEmED
JS4462 | Environmental 3 3 3 2 3 = Note 2

Engi . - Design and
ngineering >
Applied

Technology

- Information and
Communication
Technology

- Physics
3

FACULTY OF LAW

JS4903  Bachelor of Laws 5 4 3 3 3 3 -

BBA(IBBA) - JD Double

5 4 3 3 3 3 -- Note 5
Degree Programme

154264
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JUPAS
Catalogue  Programme/ Stream
No.

English Chinese Maths

Specific Requirements
Core Subjects Elective Subjects

Liberal Elective
Studies Subject 1

Elective Subject 2
or M1/M2

Additional Remarks Note

FACULTY OF MEDICINE

154501 Medicine (MBChB)
Programme
Medicine (MBChB)

154502 Programme Global

Physician-Leadership
Stream (GPS)

JS4513  Nursing

JS4525 | Pharmacy

JS4537 | Public Health

JS4542 | Chinese Medicine

JS4550  Biomedical Sciences

One of the following options:

Option 1
Biol
iology 30
4 3 3 3 3
Option 2
Chemistry
3(b)
3
One of the following options:
Option 1
Biology
3(a)
4 3 3 3 3
Option 2
Chemistry
3(b)
3
3 3 2 2 3 3
Chemistry
3 3 3 3 3
3
3 3 2 2 3 3
3 3 2 2 3 3
One of the following options:
Option 1
Biology
3(a)
3 3 3 2 3
Option 2
Chemistry
3(a)
3
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(a) Chemistry is
preferred

(b) Biology is preferred

(c) Taking a third
elective and/or
Mathematics
(Module 1 or 2) will
be strongly
recommended

(a) Chemistry is
preferred

(b) Biology is preferred

(c) Taking a third
elective and/or
Mathematics
(Module 1 or 2) will
be strongly
recommended

(d) Additional
requirements:
Total score 246 in
7 subjects with 5**
in ANY 4 subjects

Preferred subjects for
one of the two

electives:
- Biology Note 1
- Chemistry Note 2

- Combined Science
- Integrated Science
- Physics

- Note 2

Preferred subjects for
one of the two
electives:

- Biology Note 1
- Chemistry Note 2
- Combined Science

- Integrated Science

- Physics

(a) Category A subjects
only Note 2



Specific Requirements

JUPAS e S

Catalogue  Programme/ Stream RUERIL o s
No. . . Liberal Elective
English Chinese Maths Studies Subject 1

Elective Subjects
Elective Subject 2

or M1/M2

Additional Remarks Note

FACULTY OF SCIENCE

One of the

Science following subjects:

- Mathematics

- Biochemistry (Module 1 or 2)

- Biology .
- Biology
- Cell and Molecular .
Biology - Chemistry
- Chemistry . Cqmbined
. Science
- Earth System Science
. . - Integrated
154601 Environmental Science 3 3 ) ) Science
- Fo.od and Nutritional e
Sciences
- Mathematics
- Molecular
Biotechnology
- Physics
- Statistics 3
One of the
following subjects:
- Mathematics
(Module 1 or 2)
Earth System Science - Chemistry
JS4633 | (Atmospheric Science / 4 3 4 2 - Combined
Geophysics) Science
- Geography
- Physics
4
One of the
following subjects:
- Biology
- Chemistry
- Combined
Science
- Economics
- Geography
- Information and
JS4682  Enrichment Mathematics 3 3 4 2 Communication
Technology
- Integrated
Science
- Physics
- Technology and
Living (Food
Science &

Technology)
3
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3a)b)

One of the
following subjects:

- Mathematics

(Module 1 or 2)

- Biology

Chemistry

- Combined

Science

- Geography

Integrated
Science

Physics
3

Mathematics
(Module 1 or 2)

(a) Category A subjects
only
(b) Preferred subjects:

Mathematics
(Module 1 or 2)

Biology
Chemistry

Combined
Science
Economics
Geography
Information and
Communication
Technology

Integrated
Science

Physics
Technology and
Living (Food
Science &
Technology)

Good performance in
Mathematics (Module
1 or 2) will attract an
additional bonus



JUPAS
Catalogue
No.

Programme/ Stream

Specific Requirements

Core Subjects

English Chinese Maths

Elective Subjects

Elective
Subject 1

Liberal
Studies

Elective Subject 2
or M1/M2

Additional Remarks

Note

FACULTY OF SCIENCE

154690

154719

Enrichment Stream in
Theoretical Physics

Risk Management
Science

Physics

2 3(a)

One of the

following

subjects (@)

- Mathematics
(Module 1 or 2)

- Biology

- Chemistry

- Combined
Science

- Economics

- Geography

- Information and
Communication
Technology

- Integrated
Science

- Technology and
Living (Food
Science &
Technology)

3

Mathematics
(Module 1 or 2)

3

(a) Mathematics
(Module 1 or 2)
is preferred

(a) Category A subjects
only

Note 2

154276

Quantitative Finance and
Risk Management
Science

Note 2

FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCE

154801

Social Science
- Architectural Studies
- Economics

- Geography and
Resource Management

- Urban Studies

- Government and Public
Administration

- Journalism and
Communication

- Psychology
- Sociology

154812

Architectural Studies

Note 2
Note 6

154824

Economics

154836

Geography and Resource
Management

154838

Urban Studies

Note 2

154848

Government and Public
Administration

Note 2
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Specific Requirements

JUPAS . . .
Catalogue  Programme/ Stream Core Subjects Elective Subjects Additional Remarks = Note
No. Liberal Elective Elective Subject 2

e Studies Subject 1 or M1/M2

FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCE

Jsagsg | ournalism and 3 3 2 2 3 3 -
Communication

154858 | Global Communication 3 3 2 2 3 3 -
JS4862 | Psychology 3 3 2 2 3 3 = Note 2
154874 | Social Work 3 3 2 3 3 3 - Note 1
154886 | Sociology 3 3 2 2 3 3 -- Note 2
JS4892 | Global Studies 3 3 2 2 3 3 -

Interdisciplinary Major
JS4254 | Programme in Global 5 4 3 2 3 3 =
Economics and Finance

CENTRE FOR CHINA STUDIES

Contemporary China (a) English Language at
154895 | Studies (for Humanities 3 3 2 2 3 3 Level 4 or above is
stream) preferred
Contemporary China (a) English Language at
154896 | Studies (for Social 3@ 3 2 2 3 3 Level 4 or above is
Science stream) preferred

Remarks

1. The above Elective Subjects refer to Category A subjects in the New Senior Secondary curriculum.

2. Other Language Subjects (Grade E or above) will be considered as unspecified elective subjects (i.e. Elective Subject 2) where applicable.

3. Candidates’ performance in extra elective subjects will be considered in the selection process, and bonus points will be awarded to up to the 7th subject.

Notes on Specific Programmes

Note 1 The programme does not accept application for waiver of Chinese Language requirement.

Note 2 The programmes will accept “Attained with Distinction” in Applied Learning subjects as extra elective subject for awarding bonus points.
Please refer to following “Programmes which Recognise Applied Learning Courses” table for details.

Note 3 (1) JUPAS applicants are strongly advised to state their academic interest and musical experience in the “Additional Information” of their
JUPAS application.
(2) Asareference, students should have attained a level of proficiency in their main instrument/ vocal at or above Grade 8 (ABRSM/ Trinity College).
(3) Students should, if possible, provide letters of recommendation from music teachers/ music professionals.

Note 4 A minimum TOEFL score of 600(paper) / 100(internet) or a minimum IELTS score of 7.0 or native speaker documentation.

Note 5 Students of this double degree programme will pay the University’s undergraduate tuition fee for the first four years of study. The year(s) of
study beyond the four-year undergraduate curriculum is offered on a self-financing basis.

Note 6 In addition to fulfilling the University requirements, applicants are not required but encouraged to submit a design portfolio to the General
Office of the School of Architecture directly. Portfolio guidelines and additional information can be found on the School website
http://www.arch.cuhk.edu.hk/programme/bachelor-social-science-architectural-studies.
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JUPAS

Catalogue No.

Programmes which Recognise Applied Learning Courses (2018 Entry)

Programme

Course Code

ApL Courses Recognised by Programme

Course Name

FACULTY OF ARTS

154006

154032

154044

154111

Anthropology

English

Fine Arts

Theology

609
678
617
628
639
643
646
649
668
669
676
690

Film and Video Studies

Magazine Editing and Production

Introduction to Theatre Arts

Jewellery Arts and Design

Innovative Product Design

Image Design

Multimedia Entertainment Studies

Commercial Comic Art

Interior Design

Computer Game and Animation Design

Fashion and Image Design

Jewellery and Accessories Design
All ApL Courses

FACULTY OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

154238

154240

154252

154276

Insurance, Financial and
Actuarial Analysis

Professional Accountancy

Quantitative Finance

Quantitative Finance and
Risk Management Science

FACULTY OF ENGINEERING

595
596
597
663
664
596
687
595
596
597
663
664
595
596
597
663
664

Marketing in Global Trade

Practical Accounting for SMEs
Understanding Financial Services
Applied Business Research
Practical Computerised Accounting
Practical Accounting for SMEs
Accounting in Practice

Marketing in Global Trade

Practical Accounting for SMEs
Understanding Financial Services
Applied Business Research
Practical Computerised Accounting
Marketing in Global Trade

Practical Accounting for SMEs
Understanding Financial Services
Applied Business Research
Practical Computerised Accounting

154401

Engineering

595
596
597
624
640
652
653
654
657
658
659
663
664
667
669
675
679
680
683
684
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Marketing in Global Trade

Practical Accounting for SMEs
Understanding Financial Services
Automotive Technology

Aviation Studies

Purchasing and Merchandising

Retail Management

Understanding Hong Kong Law
Building Facilities Engineering
Electronic Product Design in Action
Environmental Engineering

Applied Business Research

Practical Computerised Accounting
Mobile and Online Apps Development
Computer Game and Animation Design
Building Technology

New Media Communication Strategies
Entrepreneurship for SME

Electrical and Energy Engineering
Computer Forensic Technology



JUPAS

Catalogue No. Programme

FACULTY OF ENGINEERING

Course Code

ApL Courses Recognised by Programme

Course Name

1544238 BEng Financial Technology

154434 BEng in Electronic Engineering

154462 . .
Engineering

BEng in Energy and Envioronmental

595
596
652
663
664
667
669
671
672
680
681
684
595
596
597
624
640
652
653
654
657
658
659
663
664
667
669
675
679
680
683
684
624
654
657
658
659
675
679
680
683

Marketing in Global Trade

Practical Accounting for SMEs
Purchasing and Merchandising
Applied Business Research

Practical Computerised Accounting
Mobile and Online Apps Development
Computer Game and Animation Design
Financial Markets and Operations
Law Enforcement in Hong Kong
Entrepreneurship for SME

Marketing and Online Promotion
Computer Forensic Technology
Marketing in Global Trade

Practical Accounting for SMEs
Understanding Financial Services
Automotive Technology

Aviation Studies

Purchasing and Merchandising

Retail Management

Understanding Hong Kong Law
Building Facilities Engineering
Electronic Production Design in Action
Environmental Engineering

Applied Business Research

Practical Computerised Accounting
Mobile and Online Apps Development
Computer Game and Animation Design
Building Technology

New Media Communication Strategies
Entrepreneurship for SME

Electrical and Energy Engineering
Computer Forensic Technology
Automotive Technology
Understanding Hong Kong Law
Building Facilities Engineering
Electronic Production Design in Action
Environmental Engineering

Building Technology

New Media Communication Strategies
Entrepreneurship for SME

Electrical and Energy Engineering

FACULTY OF MEDICINE

JS4513 Nursing
154537 Public Health
JS4542 Chinese Medicine
JS4550 Biomedical Sciences

618
656
618
656
592
631
592
595
618
654
656
660
663
680
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Health Care Practice
Fundamental Health Care
Health Care Practice
Fundamental Health Care
Foundation in Chinese Medicine
Health and Beauty Keeping in TCM
Foundation in Chinese Medicine
Marketing in Global Trade
Health Care Practice
Understanding Hong Kong Law
Fundamental Health Care
Medical Laboratory Science
Applied Business Research
Entrepreneurship for SME



JUPAS ApL Courses Recognised by Programme
Programme
Catalogue No. Course Code Course Name
FACULTY OF SCIENCE
595 Marketing in Global Trade
Quantitative Finance and 596 Practical Accounting for SMEs
154276 Risk Management Science 597 Understanding Financial Services
< 663 Applied Business Research
664 Practical Computerised Accounting
. . 663 Applied Business Research
JS471 Risk M t
S4719 isk Management Science 671 Financial Markets and Operations
FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCE
609 Film and Video Studies
617 Introduction to Theatre Arts
624 Automotive Technology
628 Jewellery Arts and Design
639 Innovative Product Design
640 Aviation Studies
643 Image Design
154812 Architectural Studies 646 Multimedia Entertainment Studies
657 Building Facilities Engineering
658 Electronic Product Design in Action
659 Environmental Engineering
668 Interior Design
669 Computer Game and Animation Design
675 Building Technology
676 Fashion and Image Design
154838 Urban Studies All ApL Courses
595 Marketing in Global Trade
. 596 Practical Accounting for SMEs
154848 Gongﬁii?:t::t?o:uulc 597 Understanding Financial Services
654 Understanding Hong Kong Law
672 Law Enforcement in Hong Kong
154862 Psychology 691 Practical Psychology
154886 Sociology All ApL Courses

The above programmes accept specific Applied Learning (ApL) course(s) with “Attained with Distinction I” (comparable to Level 3)
and “Attained with Distinction II” (comparable to Level 4) as an extra elective subject for awarding bonus points in 2018 entry. The
size of the bonus points will depend on candidates’ results in those subjects.

Please refer to the Office of Admissions and Financial Aid website at www.cuhk.edu.hk/adm for the latest information.
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